
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act 200 I request the following information: 
 
Number of fixed penalty notices (FPN) for stationary 
idling under The Road Traffic (Vehicle Emissions) 
(Fixed Penalty) (England) Regulations 2002 for the 
following years: 
 

 2025 
 2024 
 2023 
 2022 
 2021 

 

  
 
 
 
 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 
Nil 

 


