

Under the Freedom of Information Act 200 I request the following information:

Number of fixed penalty notices (FPN) for stationary idling under The Road Traffic (Vehicle Emissions) (Fixed Penalty) (England) Regulations 2002 for the following years:

•	2025	Nil
•	2024	Nil
•	2023	Nil
•	2022	Nil
•	2021	Nil